
Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Naumann Michael Ger-14 58.918 31.813 58.187 31.419 58.553 31.616
2 Merle Manfred Ger-82 59.140 31.933 57.784 31.201 58.462 31.567
3 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 59.151 31.939 56.869 30.707 58.010 31.323
4 Michelchen Uwe 90 56.652 30.590 55.766 30.111 56.209 30.350
5 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 57.750 31.183 54.484 29.419 56.117 30.301
6 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 56.432 30.471 55.657 30.052 56.045 30.262
7 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 56.741 30.637 54.944 29.668 55.842 30.152
8 Kommer Klaus Ger-22 56.212 30.352 54.727 29.550 55.469 29.951
9 Bach Nils Ger-172 56.725 30.629 53.980 29.147 55.352 29.888
10 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 55.416 29.922 55.128 29.767 55.272 29.845
11 Höfer Armin Ger-76 55.048 29.724 54.450 29.401 54.749 29.562
12 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 54.154 29.241 53.699 28.995 53.927 29.118
13 Kortas Marcus Ger-260 54.665 29.517 52.527 28.363 53.596 28.940
14 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 53.500 28.888 51.941 28.046 52.721 28.467
15 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 52.736 28.475 52.533 28.366 52.635 28.420
16 Förster Joachim Ger-402 52.511 28.354 52.412 28.300 52.461 28.327
17 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 52.521 28.359 52.140 28.153 52.330 28.256
18 Haacke Björn Ger-108 1.734 27.934 51.724 27.929 51.729 27.931
19 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 51.995 28.075 51.130 27.608 51.562 27.842
20 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 51.487 27.801 50.993 27.534 51.240 27.667
21 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 51.351 27.727 51.050 27.565 51.200 27.646
22 Drost Andreas Ger-251 51.421 27.765 50.060 27.030 50.740 27.398
23 König Joachim Ger-146 50.395 27.211 49.683 26.827 50.039 27.019
24 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 51.969 28.061 47.130 25.448 49.550 26.755
25 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 50.370 27.197 48.652 26.270 49.511 26.734
26 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 51.175 27.632 46.564 25.143 48.869 26.387
27 Kink Markus Ger-618 49.325 26.633 48.411 26.140 48.868 26.386
28 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 49.068 26.494 48.281 26.070 48.674 26.282
29 Schreiber Marc Ger-737 48.587 26.235 48.232 26.043 48.410 26.139
30 Christiansen Jan 48.520 26.199 48.061 25.951 48.290 26.075
31 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 48.274 26.066 48.134 25.990 48.204 26.028
32 Carstens Christian Den-412 48.306 26.083 48.046 25.943 48.176 26.013

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt

33 Krause Ulrich Ger-286 50.451 27.241 44.838 24.211 47.645 25.726
34 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 47.802 25.811 47.200 25.486 47.501 25.649
35 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 47.842 25.832 46.714 25.223 47.278 25.528
36 Kreh Lars 48.393 26.130 45.873 24.769 47.133 25.450
37 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 47.035 25.397 46.466 25.090 46.750 25.243
38 Koch Matthias 44.434 23.993 43.877 23.691 44.155 23.842
39 Wohlers Dominik 42.123 22.744 41.096 22.190 41.609 22.467
40 Koch Matthias 38.965 21.039 35.642 19.245 37.304 20.142
41 Feldmann Patrick 33.244 17.950 33.139 17.894 33.192 17.922
42 Gutbier Michel 21.352 11.529 19.759 10.669 20.555 11.099
43 Guttau Michael 93 37.103 20.034 0.000 0.000 18.551 10.017
44 Henschel Mike Ger-772 28.762 15.530 0.000 0.000 14.381 7.765



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Naumann Michael Ger-14 58.918 31.813 58.187 31.419 58.553 31.616
2 Merle Manfred Ger-82 59.140 31.933 57.784 31.201 58.462 31.567
3 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 59.151 31.939 56.869 30.707 58.010 31.323
4 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 57.750 31.183 54.484 29.419 56.117 30.301
5 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 56.432 30.471 55.657 30.052 56.045 30.262
6 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 56.741 30.637 54.944 29.668 55.842 30.152
7 Kommer Klaus Ger-22 56.212 30.352 54.727 29.550 55.469 29.951
8 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 55.416 29.922 55.128 29.767 55.272 29.845
9 Höfer Armin Ger-76 55.048 29.724 54.450 29.401 54.749 29.562
10 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 54.154 29.241 53.699 28.995 53.927 29.118
11 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 53.500 28.888 51.941 28.046 52.721 28.467
12 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 52.736 28.475 52.533 28.366 52.635 28.420
13 Förster Joachim Ger-402 52.511 28.354 52.412 28.300 52.461 28.327
14 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 52.521 28.359 52.140 28.153 52.330 28.256
15 Haacke Björn Ger-108 51.734 27.934 51.724 27.929 51.729 27.931
16 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 51.995 28.075 51.130 27.608 51.562 27.842
17 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 51.487 27.801 50.993 27.534 51.240 27.667
18 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 51.351 27.727 51.050 27.565 51.200 27.646
19 Drost Andreas Ger-251 51.421 27.765 50.060 27.030 50.740 27.398
20 König Joachim Ger-146 50.395 27.211 49.683 26.827 50.039 27.019
21 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 51.969 28.061 47.130 25.448 49.550 26.755
22 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 50.370 27.197 48.652 26.270 49.511 26.734
23 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 51.175 27.632 46.564 25.143 48.869 26.387
24 Kink Markus Ger-618 49.325 26.633 48.411 26.140 48.868 26.386
25 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 49.068 26.494 48.281 26.070 48.674 26.282
26 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 48.274 26.066 48.134 25.990 48.204 26.028
27 Krause Ulrich Ger-286 50.451 27.241 44.838 24.211 47.645 25.726
28 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 47.842 25.832 46.714 25.223 47.278 25.528
29 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 47.035 25.397 46.466 25.090 46.750 25.243

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Bach Nils Ger-172 56.725 30.629 53.980 29.147 55.352 29.888
3 Christiansen Jan 48.520 26.199 48.061 25.951 48.290 26.075
4 Carstens Christian Den-412 48.306 26.083 48.046 25.943 48.176 26.013
5 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 47.802 25.811 47.200 25.486 47.501 25.649
6 Kreh Lars 48.393 26.130 45.873 24.769 47.133 25.450
7 Koch Matthias 44.434 23.993 43.877 23.691 44.155 23.842
8 Wohlers Dominik 42.123 22.744 41.096 22.190 41.609 22.467
9 Koch Matthias 38.965 21.039 35.642 19.245 37.304 20.142
10 Feldmann Patrick 33.244 17.950 33.139 17.894 33.192 17.922
11 Gutbier Michel 21.352 11.529 19.759 10.669 20.555 11.099
12 Guttau Michael 93 37.103 20.034 0.000 0.000 18.551 10.017

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 50.121 27.063 49.670 26.820 49.895 26.941
2 Albert Katrin 42.228 22.801 36.345 19.625 39.287 21.213
3 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 35.669 19.260 34.208 18.471 34.939 18.865

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 50.121 27.063 49.670 26.820 49.895 26.941
2 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 35.669 19.260 34.208 18.471 34.939 18.865

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 1: 7.9.2017, 08:15- 09:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Albert Katrin 0 42.228 22.801 36.345 19.625 39.287 21.213

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt
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